TCU (56-5) -vs- Wichita State (9-1)
12/12/09 at Wichita, Kan. (Charles Koch Arena)

_II?_ate: %26%2;'(\)/'9 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 10506 TeU 24 44 68

Site: Wichita, Kan. (Charles Koch Arena) Wichita State 36 44 80

Referees: Scott Thornley, David Hall, Randy McCall

TCU 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 BULJAN, Zvonko * 37 11-16 4-6 3-4 2-4 6 3 5 4 0 0 29

13 RUZGAS, Edvinas * 36 2-5 1-4 5-5 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 10

05 MOSS, Ronnie * 35 1-5 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 4 6 5 0 1 6

21 CERINA, Nikola * 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

22 MITCHEM, Keion * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 HILL, Greg 31 4-11 4-9 5-6 0-2 2 4 2 2 1 1 17

33 GREEN, Garlon 21 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 3

24  BUTLER, Kevin 18 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1

02 ROBERSON, Xavier 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-44 9-23 21-30 6-17 23 19 13 14 2 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-23 30.43 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-13 53.85 %

Second Half 12-21 57.14 % 6-13 46.15 % 14-17 82.35 %

Total 19-44 43.2 % 9-23 39.1 % 21-30 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

CERINA, Nikola,(2) TEAM  Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O

Wichita State 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Durley, JT * 27 7-9 1-1 4-4 1-5 6 3 0 4 1 1 19

23  Murry, Toure' * 38 b5-15 3-9 4-4 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 o 17

03 Hannah, Clevin * 36 3-7 1-3 9-10 0-3 3 3 5 4 0 0 16

14  Hatch, Graham * 17 2-3 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 2 8

00 Ellis, Aaron * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 1 0] 0 0 0

32 Blair, Gabe 28 5-6 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 2 0 1 1 1 14

24  Kyles, David 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 0] 0 1 3

41  Stutz, Garrett 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 &

05 Williams, Demetric 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 7-18 25-28 8-24 32 24 17 13 2 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-9 44.44 % 10-12 83.33 %

Second Half 13-22 59.09 % 3-9 33.33% 15-16 93.75 %

Total 24-48 50.0 % 7-18 38.9 % 25-28 89.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 22
Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 16 1st-06:25

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

TCU 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 BULJAN, Zvonko 19 5-8 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
13 RUZGAS, Edvinas 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
5 MOSS, Ronnie 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 3
21  CERINA, Nikola 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 MITCHEM, Keion 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  HILL, Greg 11 0-4 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
33 GREEN, Garlon 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
24  BUTLER, Kevin 11 o0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 ROBERSON, Xavier 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-23 3-10 7-13 5-10 15 7 4 8 1 1 24
30.4 % 30.0% 53.8%
Wichita State 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Durley, JT 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 5
23 Murry, Toure' 19 4-10 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 13
3 Hannah, Clevin 17 1-3 0-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7
14  Hatch, Graham 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
0 Ellis, Aaron 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Blair, Gabe 12 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 0 8
24 Kyles, David 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
41 Stutz, Garrett 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
5 Williams, Demetric 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 4-9 10-12 5-15 20 11 8 7 2 0 36
42.3 % 44.4 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score

TCU 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 BULJAN, Zvonko 18 6-8 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 0 16
13 RUZGAS, Edvinas 20 1-2 0-1 5-5 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 MOSS, Ronnie 18 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 1 3
21  CERINA, Nikola 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
22  MITCHEM, Keion 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
25 HILL, Greg 20 4-7 4-7 3-3 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 15
33 GREEN, Garlon 14 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0] 0 0 0 3
24 BUTLER, Kevin 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 ROBERSON, Xavier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-21 6-13 14-17 1-7 8 12 9 6 1 2 44
57.1% 46.2% 82.4 %
Wichita State 44
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Durley, JT 16 5-6 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 14
23  Murry, Toure' 19 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 4
3 Hannah, Clevin 19 24 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 4 0 0 9
14 Hatch, Graham 10 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 6
0 Ellis, Aaron 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
32  Blair, Gabe 16 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
24  Kyles, David 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
41  Stutz, Garrett 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Williams, Demetric 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-22 3-9 15-16 3-9 12 13 9 6 (o] 5 44

59.1 % 33.3 % 93.8%



VISITORS: TCU

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita State

MISS LAYUP by CERINA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO

GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO
MISS FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO

SUB IN by HILL,GREG
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION

MISS JUMPER by CERINA,NIKOLA
REBOUND OFF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
GOOD 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO
ASSIST by HILL,GREG

FOUL by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO
GOOD JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN
SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA
GOOD JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

MISS JUMPER by HILL,GREG

BLOCK by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
MISS JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
MISS LAYUP by HILL,GREG

REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO
TURNOVER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

FOUL by BUTLER,KEVIN

19:48
19:48

19:41
19:23
18:56
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:18
17:46

17:38
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:00
16:49
16:39
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:10
15:43

15:23
15:09
15:09

14:46
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:19
14:19

14:01
14:00
14:00

14:00
13:52

0-3

0-5

1-5

1-8

4-8

4-9
4-10

6-10

8-10
8-13

H3

HS5

H4

H7

H4

H5
H 6

H 4

H2
HS5

BLOCK by DURLEY,JT
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,AARON
GOOD 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'
ASSIST by ELLIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,TOURE'
GOOD JUMPER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
FOUL by ELLIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,TOURE'

GOOD 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'

GOOD FT by HATCH,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by HATCH,GRAHAM
SUB IN by BLAIR,GABE

SUB OUT by ELLIS,AARON

MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,CLEVIN

FOUL by HATCH,GRAHAM
TURNOVER by HATCH,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by DURLEY,JT
ASSIST by HATCH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by DURLEY,JT
MISS JUMPER by HATCH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
FOUL by DURLEY,JT
TURNOVER by DURLEY,JT

BLOCK by BLAIR,GABE
REBOUND DEF by HATCH,GRAHAM
MISS JUMPER by DURLEY,JT

SUB IN by STUTZ,GARRETT
SUB OUT by DURLEY,JT



SUB IN by ROBERSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN
TURNOVER by BULJAN,ZVONKO
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION

MISS FT by ROBERSON,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBERSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA

SUB IN by HILL,GREG

SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by CERINA,NIKOLA
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

STEAL by HILL,GREG
TURNOVER by HILL,GREG

SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO

MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG

FOUL by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
REBOUND OFF by CERINA,NIKOLA

13:42
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:19

13:04
13:02
13:02
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:26
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01
11:43

11:18
10:53
10:51
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:33

10:19

09:50

09:35

09:28
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:24
09:08

09:07

8-15

8-17

9-17

11-17

11-20

H7 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,GABE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURRY,TOURE'
FOUL by HATCH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by KYLES,DAVID
SUB OUT by HATCH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
MISS LAYUP by STUTZ,GARRETT

H9 GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,GABE
FOUL by BLAIR,GABE

H8

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMETRIC
SUB OUT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,GABE

H 6

TURNOVER by BLAIR,GABE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by ELLIS,AARON
SUB OUT by BLAIR,GABE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEMETRIC
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,AARON

H9 GOOD 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'
ASSIST by KYLES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by KYLES,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'
REBOUND OFF by STUTZ,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,AARON
REBOUND OFF by STUTZ,GARRETT

MISS FT by STUTZ,GARRETT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by STUTZ,GARRETT

SUB IN by HANNAH,CLEVIN
SUB OUT by MURRY,TOURE'

FOUL by STUTZ,GARRETT



GOOD FT by CERINA,NIKOLA 09:07 12-21 H9

MISS FT by CERINA,NIKOLA 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by STUTZ,GARRETT
08:51 FOUL by STUTZ,GARRETT
08:51 TURNOVER by STUTZ,GARRETT
08:51 SUB IN by DURLEY,JT
08:51 SUB OUT by STUTZ,GARRETT
TURNOVER by CERINA,NIKOLA 08:27
FOUL TECH by CERINA,NIKOLA 08:27
FOUL by CERINA,NIKOLA 08:27
08:27 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
08:27 MISS FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON 08:27
SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA 08:27
08:15 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEMETRIC
08:15 SUB IN by MURRY, TOURE'
08:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMETRIC
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DURLEY,JT
07:31 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DURLEY,JT
-- ASSIST by MURRY,TOURE'

FOUL by MOSS,RONNIE 07:16
TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE 07:16
07:16 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HILL,GREG 07:16
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE 07:16
07:01 MISS LAYUP by MURRY,TOURE'

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRY,TOURE®
06:56 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MURRY,TOURE'(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HANNAH,CLEVIN

FOUL by GREEN,GARLON 06:40
TURNOVER by GREEN,GARLON 06:40
FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:25

06:25 12-27 H 15 GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
06:25 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN

SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 06:25
SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON 06:25
06:11 MISS LAYUP by MURRY,TOURE'
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
06:03 FOUL by KYLES,DAVID
MISS FT by HILL,GREG 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,GREG 06:03 13-28 H 15
GOOD FT by HILL,GREG 06:03 14-28 H 14
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 06:03
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 06:03
05:52 FOUL by DURLEY,JT
05:52 TURNOVER by DURLEY,JT
05:52 SUB IN by BLAIR,GABE
05:52 SUB OUT by DURLEY,JT
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE 05:33
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE 05:24
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KEVIN --
05:22 FOUL by BLAIR,GABE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,KEVIN 05:22 15-28 H 13
MISS FT by BUTLER,KEVIN 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
FOUL by HILL,GREG 05:11



GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,RONNIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BULJAN,ZVONKO

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO

MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
SUB IN by ROBERSON,XAVIER
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,KEVIN

TURNOVER by GREEN,GARLON

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,RONNIE

GOOD FT by MOSS,RONNIE
MISS FT by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON

SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION
GOOD 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

FOUL TECH by TEAM

15-29
15-30
17-30

20-30
20-32

20-34

21-34

24-34

24-35
24-36

H 14
H 15
H 13

H 10
H12

H 14

H 13

H 10

H11
H12

GOOD FT by MURRY,TOURE'
GOOD FT by MURRY,TOURE'

MISS JUMPER by KYLES,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,GABE(in the paint)

ASSIST by KYLES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,GABE
ASSIST by HANNAH,CLEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MURRY,TOURE'

FOUL by ELLIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by DURLEY,JT

SUB IN by DURLEY,JT
SUB OUT by ELLIS,AARON

MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,CLEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,TOURE'
TURNOVER by MURRY,TOURE'

GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,GABE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita State
SUB IN by HILL,GREG 20:00
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA 20:00
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint) 19:47 26-36 H 10
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE -
19:25 MISS JUMPER by DURLEY,JT

REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,AARON



FOUL by BUTLER,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by RUZGAS,EDVINAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BULJAN,ZVONKO

STEAL by MOSS,RONNIE

MISS 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KEVIN

MISS FT by BUTLER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BUTLER,KEVIN

FOUL by HILL,GREG

MISS FT by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOSS,RONNIE

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE
STEAL by BUTLER,KEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,GREG

ASSIST by BULJAN,ZVONKO

GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by MOSS,RONNIE
REBOUND OFF by BULJAN,ZVONKO
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,GARLON
GOOD FT by GREEN,GARLON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

26-39 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HATCH,GRAHAM

28-39

29-39
29-41

29-43

32-43

35-43

35-45
37-45

37-47

39-47

40-47

H11

H 10
H12

H 14

H11

H8

H 10
H8

H 10

H8

H7

ASSIST by MURRY,TOURE®

TURNOVER by DURLEY,JT

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,TOURE'

MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE'

FOUL by ELLIS,AARON

REBOUND DEF by DURLEY,JT
SUB IN by BLAIR,GABE
SUB OUT by ELLIS,AARON

TURNOVER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
FOUL by HANNAH,CLEVIN

GOOD DUNK by DURLEY,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANNAH,CLEVIN

FOUL by HATCH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by KYLES,DAVID

SUB OUT by HATCH,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,GABE(in the paint)

ASSIST by KYLES,DAVID

TURNOVER by DURLEY,JT

FOUL by DURLEY,JT

SUB IN by STUTZ,GARRETT

SUB OUT by DURLEY,JT

GOOD JUMPER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
TURNOVER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STUTZ,GARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by KYLES,DAVID

FOUL by STUTZ,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DAVID

FOUL by STUTZ,GARRETT
SUB IN by ELLIS,AARON

SUB OUT by STUTZ,GARRETT
FOUL by HANNAH,CLEVIN



GOOD FT by MOSS,RONNIE
GOOD FT by MOSS,RONNIE
FOUL by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,GREG

ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE

GOOD FT by HILL,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,GREG
ASSIST by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,RONNIE

FOUL by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TURNOVER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO

FOUL by GREEN,GARLON

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,GREG
ASSIST by BULJAN,ZVONKO

MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG

FOUL by HILL,GREG

GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
GOOD FT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE

41-47
42-47

42-48

42-49

43-49
44-49
44-51

47-51

48-51

48-53
51-53

51-55

51-56

51-57

51-59

53-59

53-61

53-62

56-62

56-65

57-65
58-65
59-65

H 6
H5

H 6

H7

H 6
H5
H7

H 4

H3

H5
H2

H4

H5

H 6

H8

H 6

H8

H9

H 6

H9

H8
H7
H 6

GOOD FT by BLAIR,GABE
GOOD FT by BLAIR,GABE
FOUL by KYLES,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MURRY,TOURE'
ASSIST by HANNAH,CLEVIN

FOUL by ELLIS,AARON

SUB IN by DURLEY,JT

SUB IN by HATCH,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by MURRY,TOURE'

SUB OUT by ELLIS,AARON

MISS JUMPER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
REBOUND OFF by DURLEY,JT

GOOD DUNK by DURLEY,JT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DURLEY,JT(in the paint)

SUB IN by MURRY,TOURE'
SUB OUT by KYLES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CLEVIN
MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE®
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,GABE

GOOD FT by BLAIR,GABE
GOOD FT by BLAIR,GABE

STEAL by DURLEY,JT
GOOD LAYUP by HATCH,GRAHAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DURLEY,JT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURRY,TOURE'

GOOD FT by DURLEY,JT

GOOD 3PTR by HANNAH,CLEVIN
ASSIST by MURRY,TOURE'

REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CLEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by HANNAH,CLEVIN
TURNOVER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
SUB IN by KYLES,DAVID

SUB OUT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
FOUL by HATCH,GRAHAM



05:35 SUB IN by HANNAH,CLEVIN

05:35 SUB OUT by HATCH,GRAHAM
05:21 MISS JUMPER by MURRY,TOURE'
REBOUND DEF by BULJAN,ZVONKO --
MISS JUMPER by BULJAN,ZVONKO 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,GABE
04:56 MISS 3PTR by MURRY,TOURE®
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --
TURNOVER by BULJAN,ZVONKO 04:32
04:29 STEAL by BLAIR,GABE
FOUL by MITCHEM,KEION 04:20

04:20 59-66 H7 GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
04:20 59-67 H8 GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN

SUB IN by MOSS,RONNIE 04:20

SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA 04:20

SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 04:20

SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 04:20
04:20 SUB IN by ELLIS,AARON
04:20 SUB OUT by BLAIR,GABE
04:02 FOUL by MURRY,TOURE'

GOOD FT by HILL,GREG 04:02 60-67 H7

GOOD FT by HILL,GREG 04:02 61-67 HE6

03:50 61-70 H9 GOOD 3PTR by KYLES,DAVID
-- ASSIST by HANNAH,CLEVIN
TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE 03:36
03:34 STEAL by KYLES,DAVID
03:30 61-72 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DURLEY,JT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KYLES,DAVID

FOUL by HILL,GREG 03:30
03:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:30 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by DURLEY,JT
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN 03:30
SUB IN by BULJAN,ZVONKO 03:30
SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA 03:30
SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON 03:30
MISS 3PTR by HILL,GREG 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CLEVIN
03:03 MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,CLEVIN
BLOCK by HILL,GREG 03:03
REBOUND DEF by RUZGAS,EDVINAS --
MISS 3PTR by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRY,TOURE'
02:17 MISS 3PTR by KYLES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HILL,GREG --
01:59 FOUL by ELLIS,AARON
GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 01:59 62-73 H11
GOOD FT by BULJAN,ZVONKO 01:59 63-73 H 10
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION 01:59
SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON 01:59
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 01:59
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG 01:59
01:59 SUB IN by BLAIR,GABE
01:59 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AARON
FOUL by MOSS,RONNIE 01:51

01:51 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by MURRY,TOURE'
01:51 63-75 H 12 GOOD FT by MURRY,TOURE'

SUB IN by CERINA,NIKOLA 01:51
SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS 01:51
SUB IN by HILL,GREG 01:51
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION 01:51
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN 01:51

SUB OUT by GREEN,GARLON 01:51



GOOD 3PTR by BULJAN,ZVONKO
ASSIST by MOSS,RONNIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,GARLON

SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION

SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN

SUB OUT by CERINA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
SUB OUT by HILL,GREG

FOUL by GREEN,GARLON

SUB IN by HILL,GREG

SUB IN by RUZGAS,EDVINAS
SUB OUT by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by BULJAN,ZVONKO(in the paint)

ASSIST by HILL,GREG

TURNOVER by HILL,GREG

FOUL by RUZGAS,EDVINAS

TURNOVER by MOSS,RONNIE

FOUL by MOSS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,GREG
SUB IN by MITCHEM,KEION
SUB IN by BUTLER,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MOSS,RONNIE
SUB OUT by BULJAN,ZVONKO
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,GARLON

01:39

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:03

00:51
00:43
00:41
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:32
00:30
00:22
00:22
00:22

00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:15

66-75

66-76
66-77

68-77

68-78
68-79

68-80

H9

H 10
H11

H9

H 10
H11

H12

SUB IN by HATCH,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by KYLES,DAVID

GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN
GOOD FT by HANNAH,CLEVIN

TURNOVER by HANNAH,CLEVIN
STEAL by HATCH,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by DURLEY,JT

GOOD FT by DURLEY,JT

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMETRIC
SUB OUT by HANNAH,CLEVIN

STEAL by HATCH,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by HATCH,GRAHAM
MISS FT by HATCH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by DURLEY,JT



